Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services

Department of Transport and Regional Services

Budget Estimates 2001-2002, (19 June 2001)


Question:  RSDLG 70

Topic: Commonwealth Flood Assistance Package 

Hansard Page/Written Question on Notice: Additional

Output: Flood Recovery Fund  

Senator Mackay asked:

1. Please provide the most up-to-date projected expenditure on this fund for 00-01?

2.
Please provide the most up-to-date estimate of the amount in the Flood Recovery Fund that will be rephased into 01-02.  The PBS says it will be $8.5 million.
Answer:

1.
$953,231.16 was expended by the Department of Transport and Regional Services in 2000-01.

2. $8.5 million has been rephased into 2001-02.  Approval will be sought to also rephase the additional $546,768.84 underspend.
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